 increase cash reserves by $1,024,261 (before expenses of the Rights

Issue are taken into account) to enable the Company to pursue its
objectives;

 result in the Company having on issue an additional 365,807,477

Shares.

These amounts do not take into account the effect of the exercise of any

Options over unissued Shares that may occur prior to the Record Date.

3.5 Statement of Financial Position

Set out in this section of the Prospectus is a Pro Forma Consolidated

Statement of Financial Position of the Company taking into account the Rights
Issue.  It is based on consolidated financial statements for the six months
ended 31 December 2015.  The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of

Financial Position illustrates the effect of the Rights Issue as if the Rights
Issue had occurred on 31 December 2015, fully subscribed.

PepinNini Minerals Limited
Entitlement Issue Replacement Prospectus

Page 13 of 23
This is a Replacement Prospectus dated 10 March 2016. It replaces a prospectus  also dated 10  March 2016,  relating to

shares in PepinNini Minerals Ltd.

 As at

31 December
2015

$

Offer fully subscribed
less expenses of the

Offer

$

Pro Forma

31 December 2015

$

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 828,140 989,261 1,817,401

Trade and other receivables 1,756 - 1,756

Other Assets 56,582 - 56,582

Total current assets 886,478 989,261 1,875,739

Non-current assets

Exploration expenditure 14,082,191 - 14,082,191

Exploration bonds 12,995 - 12,995

Property, plant and
equipment 59,235 - 59,235

Total non-current assets 14,154,421 - 14,154,421

Total assets 15,040,899 989,261 16,030,160

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 148,834 - 148,834

Provisions 195,588 - 195,588

Total current liabilities 344,422 - 344,422

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 226 - 266

Borrowings

Total non-current liabilities 226 - 266

Total liabilities 344,648 - 344,648

Net assets 14,696,251 989,261 15,685,512

Equity

Issued capital 21,944,067 989,261 22,933,328

Reserves 404,501 - 404,501

Retained earnings (7,652,317) - (7,652,317)

Total equity attributable to
equity holders

14,696,251 989,261 15,685,512

Note: At 31 December 2015 the Company had cash and cash equivalents of

$828,140.  Since 31 December 2015, the Company has expended further

cash on exploration and for general working capital.  As at 7 March 2016, the

Company had cash and cash equivalents of $527,451.

PepinNini Minerals Limited
Entitlement Issue Replacement Prospectus

Page 14 of 23
This is a Replacement Prospectus dated 10 March 2016. It replaces a prospectus  also dated 10  March 2016,  relating to

shares in PepinNini Minerals Ltd.

4. Risks

Activities in the Company and its controlled entities, as in any business, are subject